City of Plymouth

Agenda for City Meetings August 12, 2024 Council Chambers, 124 N. Michigan Street, Plymouth, Indiana (Garro Street Entrance)

If you are in need of special accommodations to attend the meeting, please contact the ADA Coordinator at 574-936-2948.

Microsoft Teams

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 263 480 225 073

Passcode: 4FfRp8

Common Council

6:30 p.m. or immediately following the Board of Public Works and Safety meeting

- 1. Call to Order, Prayer, Pledge of Allegiance, Roll Call
- 2. Minutes for Approval
 - Regular Session of the Common Council meeting of July 22, 2024
- 3. Public Hearing Additional Appropriations Resolution
- 4. Unfinished Business
 - Reports by Mayor or Council Members on previous business:
 - Reports by the City Attorney on previous business:
 - Reports by the Clerk-Treasurer on previous business:
 - Ordinances on Second Third Readings:
 - Ordinance No. 2024-2227, An Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances of the City of Plymouth Concerning Adoption of Personnel Policy by Reference
 - Ordinance No. 2024-2228, An Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Plymouth Concerning Use of Golf Carts on Streets and Alleys
 - Ordinance No. 2024-2229, Fixing Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees, Fire and Police Personnel of the City of Plymouth, Indiana for the Year 2025
 - Resolutions presented by either the City Attorney or the Clerk-Treasurer
 - Tabled Ordinances, Resolutions, Other Items
 - Ordinance No. 2024-2225, An Ordinance to Annex Approximately 8 Acres of Real Estate Located Immediately Adjacent to the Corporate Boundary of the City of Plymouth, Indiana
 - Resolution No. 2024-1107, Fiscal Plan for Providing Municipal Services of a Capital and Non-Capital Nature in Support
 of Annexation of Approximately 8 Acres of Real Estate Located Immediately Adjacent to the Corporate Boundary of the
 City of Plymouth, Indiana
- 5. New Business
 - Reports by Mayor or Council Members:
 - Reports by the City Attorney:
 - Consideration of Contract with Oak Crest Auctions
 - Reports by the Clerk-Treasurer:
 - Donations for the Mayor's Summer of Music
 - Reports by Department Heads:
 - Ordinances on first reading presented by the City Attorney or Mayor:
 - Resolutions presented by either the City Attorney or the Clerk-Treasurer:
 - Resolution No. 2024-1112, Additional Appropriations Resolution
 - Resolution No. 2024-1113, A Resolution of the Common Council of the City of Plymouth to Approve the Application of Jacar Holdings LLC for a Commercial Revitalization Rebate Program Grant
 - Resolution No. 2024-1114, A Resolution of the Common Council of the City of Plymouth, Indiana Authorizing the Sale
 of Personal Property at Public Auction and for the Distribution of Auction Proceeds
 - Resolution No. 2024-1115, A Resolution in Support of READI 2.0 Grant Projects
- 6. Other business:
 - ONE Marshall County Update
 - Comprehensive Plan Update
- 7. Privilege of the Floor (Directed only to Agenda Items)
- 8. Acceptance of Communications
 - Minutes of the Board of Public Works and Safety meeting of July 22, 2024
 - August 12, 2024 Check Register
 - 2024 Q2 Council Report Baker Tilly
 - July 2, 2024 Board of Zoning Appeals Minutes
 - June 3, 2024 Park Board Minutes
 - July1, 2024 Park Board Minutes
 - Oak Crest Auction Contract
- 9. Adjournment